Shenzhen Suojia Technology Development Co., Ltd
Declaration on model difference
We the undersigned hereby confirm that these models are identical, and all models have the
same RF module and antenna, PCB layout, schematics and component. Only the appearance size,
number of leds and the model name are different, see Model difference table for details.
Model difference table:
Size Model
Number of
lamp beads
Input Power PCB Model CCT
6 inch
SG-SML14W-C01,
SG-SML14W-C02
100
100-120V~,
60Hz
14W DSY-8079B 3000K
4 inch
SG-SML10W-C01,
SG-SML10W-C02
60 10W DSY-8079B 3000K
SG-SML14W-C01 and SG-SML14W-C02 are the same, except the model name.
SG-SML10W-C01 and SG-SML10W-C02 are the same, except the model name.
Production name Trademark FCC ID Model no.
Recessed Luminaire PETEME, SAUDIO,
SGOE, LKV, vaiseke,
Lurious, Wudwink
2A65B-SML14W SG-SML14W-C01,
SG-SML10W-C01,
SG-SML14W-C02, SG-SML10W-C02
Sincerely,
Zhengquan Fan
R & D Manager
Shenzhen Suojia Technology Development Co., Ltd
A102, Comprehensive Building, Suojia Science and Technology Park, Sanwei Community,
Hangcheng Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen